
REGIONAL DISTRICT OF NANANIMO 
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT 

 
THIS AGREEMENT made the  ___ day of ________________, 2021 

 

BETWEEN: 

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF NANAIMO 

6300 Hammond Bay Rd. 

Nanaimo, BC  V9T 6N2 

 

(herein called the "Regional District") 

 

OF THE FIRST PART 

 

AND: 

SOURCES COMMUNITY RESOURCES SOCIETY 

198 Morrison Ave 

PO BOX 965 

Parksville, BC V9P 2H1 

 (herein called the “Society”) 

 

OF THE SECOND PART 

 
WHEREAS by agreement dated September 30, 2020 (the “Agreement”), the Regional 
District and the Society entered into an agreement for the purpose of providing financial 
assistance from the Regional District to the Society.  
 
The agreement concluded on March 31, 2021 and both parties wish to extend the 
agreement to 2022.  
 

1. The term of the extended agreement between Regional District and the Society 
dated September 30, 2020 is extended to March 31, 2022. 
  

2. All of the other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in effect. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have set their hands and seals as of the 

day and year first above written. 

 

Regional District of Nanaimo    

by its authorized signatories:    

 

       ) 

       ) 

                                       ) 

       ) 

 

 

                   ) 

       ) 
        ) 

 )   

 

 

Sources Community Resources Society  

by its authorized signatory:   

  

         

 ) 

______________________   ) 

 ) 

 ) 

 

 

 ) 

______________________       )   

       ) 

 ) 

 

 

 

 

 

 


